Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 5/20/08 RECC C)5-21-20(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark Office S-4475	
To the Director of the U.S		ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10350414	د. المستح and address of receiving party(ies):	
Konami Co., Ltd. (also known as Konami Corporation)		Name: Konami Digital Entertainment Co.	, Ltd.
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]		Street Address: 7-2, Akasaka 9-chome,	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8324, Japan	
[X] Assignment [] Merger			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of f		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]	No
[] Other [] Change of Address			
Execution Date:April 18, 2008			
			· ····································
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	n a sum La nage La sum La sum La sum
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United			2
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on <u>May 14, 2008</u>		D441,403	
on <u>May 14, 2008</u> Dated: May 14, 2008 June June	the last		Na Parisan International North Constant North Constant International Interna
Frank J. Jordan			
20,456			i san n N _a ri n
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		 Total number of applications and patents involved: 	1
Name: <u>Frank J. Jordan, Esq.</u>		T +++ ((27 OED 2 44)) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Chanin Building		[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Suite 4000		account 10-1250	_
Street Address: <u>122 East 42nd Street</u>		 Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above. 	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10168</u> deposit account number indicated above.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 01 FU:8021 40.00 DA			
and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin	1.4 0	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA May 14, 2	2008
Frank J. Jordan, Esg.	Juic F	Date Date	•
Nome of Person Signing	JI	2	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop 1959 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
P.U. BOX 1450, Alexandrea, 1			

PATENT REEL: 020986 FRAME: 0346

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **Konami Corporation**, a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 7-2, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8323, Japan is an owner, by assignment, of U.S. Design Patent No. D441,403;

WHEREAS, Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 7-2, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8324, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said **Konami Corporation** by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the aforementioned Patent and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its sole use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Patent was granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said **Konami Corporation** had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Konami Corporation has caused these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

Konami Corporation

Date: April 18, 2008 BY:

Kagohike Kogula-

Kagehiko KOZUKI

RECORDED: 05/20/2008